MODEL: 54U
Power Transducer Series
MULTI POWER MONITOR
(4 digital displays)
Functions & Features
• Measures simultaneously several variables of a heavy-
current power system: current, voltage, active, reactive and
apparent power, active and reactive energy, power factor,

*140 (5.51) for 54U-2
MODEL: 54U-[1][2][3][4]-AD4[5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 54U-[1][2][3][4]-AD4[5]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [5].
 (e.g. 54U-1211-AD4/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
 (e.g. /SET)
[1] CONFIGURATION
1: Single-phase / 2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase / 3-wire
2: Single-phase / 2-wire and 3-wire,
    3-phase / 3-wire and 4-wire
[2] INPUT
1: 480 V / 1 A AC
2: 480 V / 5 A AC
[3] DISCRETE INPUT
0: None
('External Interface' codes 1, 2, 3, 7 and 8 Not selectable.)
1: 24V DC
('External Interface' codes 4, 5, 6, 9 and A Not selectable.)
2: 110V DC
('External Interface' codes 4, 5, 6, 9 and A Not selectable.)
[4] EXTERNAL INTERFACE
1: Modbus, Do × 1, Di × 1
2: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4, Do × 1, Di × 1
3: 1 – 5 V DC × 4, Do × 1, Di × 1
4: Modbus, Do × 2
5: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4, Do × 2
6: 1 – 5 V DC × 4, Do × 2
7: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 1, Di × 1
8: 1 – 5 V DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 1, Di × 1
9: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 2
A: 1 – 5 V DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 2
AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLY
AD4: universal
100 – 240 V AC (Operational range 85 – 264 V, 50 / 60 Hz) /
110 – 240 V DC  (Operational range 99 – 264 V,
  ripple 10 %p-p max)
[5] OPTIONS
Language
blank: Japanese
/E: English
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-6487)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Infrared Communication Adaptor (model: COP-IRU)
• PC configurator software (model: PMCFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com
vickie
幸託聯絡資訊
MODEL: 54U
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: 110-mm square panel flush mounted
Degree of protection